		•
AUD	50.25	640

149190

RECEIVED				
FEB 25 9 02	NH 1980			
GEORGE CUTY OF THE	JDITOR			
BY				

ACCEPTANCE

Portland, Oregon, February 21 19.80

GEORGE YERKOVICH Auditor of the City of Portland, Room 202, City Hall Portland, Oregon 97204

Dear Sir:

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon, that I hereby accept the terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 149190, passed by the Council February 20, 1980, amending the supplement to Agreement No. 17602 authorized by Ordinance No. 148597 which authorized employment of Earth Metrics, Inc. to provide technical services for the N. Going Street Noise Mitigation Project, authorizing the amendment, providing for acceptance, and declaring an emergency,

and in consideration of the benefits to be received thereunder by me I hereby agree to abide by and perform each and all of the terms and provisions thereof applicable to me.

Very truly yours,

EARTH METRICS, INC. BY: [CORPORATE SEAL] Address Approved as to form : EARTH METRICS, INC. 859 COWAN ROAD Fred States BURLINGAME, CA. 94010 City Attorney

*When an acceptance is required from a firm or corporation the Acceptance must be signed by an officer of the firm or corporation stating his or her official title, and corporations must affix the corporate seal.

ORDINANCE No. 149190

An Ordinance amending the supplement to Agreement No. 17602 authorized by Ordinance No. 148597 which authorized employment of Earth Metrics, Inc. to provide technical services for the N. Going Street Noise Mitigation Project, authorizing the amendment, providing for acceptance, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. That Earth Metrics, Inc. has requested a time extension for the completion of detailed plans, special specifications and cost estimates for sound-proofing of 20 prototype residences under the recommended alternative of the FEIS, as set forth in Section II, D, ii of Agreement No. 17602.
- 2. That project delay occurred due to unanticipated time required by Earth Metrics, Inc. to prepare the plans, specifications, and cost estimates, and due to additional review time of such information requested by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- a. Supplement to Agreement No. 17602, Section IX, is hereby amended to extend the completion date for preparation of all work under this Agreement to March 24, 1980.
- b. The remainder of Agreement No. 17602 shall remain in force and effect.
- c. This ordinance shall not take effect until the terms are accepted in writing by Earth Netrics, Inc. on forms provided by the City Auditor.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists so that the contract can be completed at the earliest practicable date; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by Council.

Attest:

Passed by the Council, FEB

Seriesz Jacob Mariatoria

FEB 20 1980

Commissioner Mike Lindberg Ernie Yuzon:lj February 13, 1980

Mayor of the City of Portland

Auditor of the City of Portland

	Yeas	Nays
Ivancie	i Ş	
Jordan	an an a	
Lindberg	NEW Y	
Schwab		
McCready		

FOUR-F	IFTHS CALENDAR	
Ivancie		
Jordan		
Lindberg		
Schwab		
McCready		

kueni jen 1 ny di ny di

> ه مند میرید مقادر

Calendar No. 6-10

ORDINANCE No. 149190

Title

An Ordinance amending the supplement to Agreement No. 17602 authorized by Ordinance No. 148597, which authorized employment of Earth Metrics, Inc. to provide technical services for the N. Going Street Noise Mitigation Project, authorizing the amendment, providing for acceptance, and declaring an emergency.

FEB 1 4 1980

GEORGE YERKOVICH

Deputy

Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Filed.

INTRODUCED BY	
Commissioner Mike Lindberg	
NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER	
Affairs	
Finance and Administration	
Safety	
Utilities	
Works ML/mgy-	
BUREAU APPROVAL	
Buieau: Street & Structural Engineer Prepared By: Date: Ernie Yuzon:lj 2/13/80 Budget Impact Review: Completed Not required Bureau Head: David J. Vargas, P.E.	
NOTED BY	
City Attorney	
City Auditor	

A
hand